Prepared by and mail after recording to Rope Derby Carmichael, P.O. Box 2021, Raleigh, NC 27602

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

Yeke County-NE 266 Laure 7 Riddick, Register Of Daeda Presonted & Recorded 62/26/2001 11:11:151 DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR ST. ANDREWS PLANTATION HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

COUNTY OF WAKE ' 98602 - 89644

THIS DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR ST. ANDREWS PLANTATION HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION (hereinafter, "Declaration") made this the 13th day of February, 2001 by the Owners of Lots in the St. Andrews Plantation Subdivision as attested by their signatures hereto (hereinafter "Declarants")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Declarants are the owners the following lots located within the St. Andrews Plantation Subdivision: Lots 2, 6, 7, 1018, 20, 23, 24, 26, and 35, all as shown on Book of Maps 1996, Page 1010; Lots 39, 40 and 46, all as shown on Book of Maps 1995, Page 1307; Lots 47, 48R, 49R, 51 and 53, all as shown on Book of Maps 1998, Page 1105; Lots 61, 62 and 64, all as shown on Book of Maps 1995, Page 1454; and Lots 69, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 85, 86 and 87, all as shown on Book of Maps 1998, Page 1215, and all as recorded in the Wake County Registry; and

WHEREAS, Declarants wish to form the St. Andrews Plantation Homeowners

Association and subject their property to the terms and conditions contained herein; and

WHEREAS, following the recordation of this Declaration, there will be incorporated under the laws of the State of North Carolina, as a non-profit corporation, St. Andrews Plantation Homeowners Association; and

WHEREAS, all of the real property subjected hereto is also subject to that certain

Declaration of Protective Covenants for St. Andrews Plantation, recorded in Book 6487, Page

563, Wake County Registry, and as amended (hereafter, "the Protective Covenants), and nothing

herein is intended to negate any covenant contained in the Protective Covenants, and to the extent any conflict arises between this Declaration and the Protective Covenants, the Declarants hereby declare that the Protective Covenants shall control;

NOW THEREFORE, Declarants hereby declare that the real property described in Exhibit

A, and such additions and annexations thereto, is and shall be held, transferred, sold, conveyed,
used and occupied subject to the covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, charges and liens
(sometimes referred to as "covenants and restrictions") hereinafter set fortic.

ARTICLE I

DEFINITIONS

The following words when used in this Declaration or any Supplemental Declaration or amendment hereto (unless the context shall prohibit) shall have the following meanings:

- (a) "Association" shall mean and refer to St. Andrews Plantation Homeowners Association, its successors and assigns.
- (b) "Board" or "Board of Directors" shall mean and refer to the Board of Directors of the Association.
- (c) "Common Area" shall mean and refer to all real property, including private streets and amenities, if any, located thereon owned by the Association for the common use and enjoyment of Members of the Association, including any easement which the Association shall have a responsibility to maintain.
- (d) "Declarant" shall mean and refer to those persons, firms or entities who executed the Declaration and any Declaration of Annexation of additional properties which are subject to the Declaration.

- ______
- (e) "Lot" shall mean and refer to any numbered or lettered plot of land, excluding building blocks without common boundary lines, shown on any plot including exact metes and bounds descriptions and recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds, Wake County, North Carolina, which is subject to the Declaration, as existing or as may be amended.
- (f) "Member" shall mean and refer to an "Owner" subject to assessment as provided in this Declaration.
- (g) "Owner" shall mean and refer to the record owner, whether one or more persons or entities, of a fee simple title to any Lot which is subject to this Declaration, including contract sellers, but excluding those having such interest merely as security for the performance of an obligation.
- (h) "Properties" shall mean and refer to that certain real property described in Exhibit A hereto, and any annexation thereto.
- (i) "Protective Covenants" shall mean and refer to the Protective Covenants St. Andrews Plantation as recorded at Book 648? Page 0563 Wake County Registry.

artiçle ii

PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THIS DECLARATION

Section 1. Property Made Subject. The Properties described in Exhibit A attached hereto and any annexations or additions are hereby made subject to this Declaration and the Properties shall be owned, used, held, leased, transferred, sold, mortgaged and/or conveyed by Declarants, the Association and each Owner subject to this Declaration and the terms, covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, charges and liens set forth in this Declaration.

Section 2. Existing Property. The real property which hereby is, and shall be, held, used, transferred, sold, conveyed, and occupied subject to this Declaration is located in Wake County, North Carolina, and is more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

ARTICLE III

ANNEXATION OF ADDITIONAL PROPERTIES

Section 1. Annexation by Members: Except as provided in Section 2 of this Article, additional lots may be added and annexed to the Property by a two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Members in favor of annexation at a meeting duly called for this purpose, written notice of which shall be sent to all members not less than ten (10) days in advance of the meeting. For the purpose of such meeting, the presence of members or authorizing proxies entitled to cast forty percent (40%) of the votes of the members, shall constitute a quorum. If the required quorum is not forthcoming at any meeting, another meeting may be called within sixty (60) days thereafter, subject to the notice requirement set forth above, and the required quorum of such subsequent meeting shall be one-half (1/2) of the required quorum of the preceding meeting. If a quorum is present and a majority of the votes are cast in favor of the annexation, but the majority is less than the two-thirds (2/3) majority required for approval of the annexation, and it appears that the

required two-thirds (2/3) may be achieved if the Members not present or voting by proxy assent to the annexation, then and in that event, the Members not present or voting by proxy may assent to or dissent from the proposed annexation in writing within one hundred twenty (120) days following the date of the meeting, at which he is entitled to vote either in favor of or against the annexation. If the number of votes cast at the meeting in favor of the annexation, together with the votes deemed to have been cast by the Members assenting to the annexation, shall constitute the requisite two-thirds (2/3) majority, the annexation shall stand approved.

<u>Section 2.</u> Requirements for Annexation. Annexation shall become effective upon approval of the Members and the filing of a Supplemental Declaration describing the property being annexed in the Wake County Registry.

ARTICLE IV

MEMBERSHIP

Every person or entity which is a record owner of a fee or undivided interest in any Lot which is subject to this Declaration, including contract sellers, shall be a member of the Association. The foregoing is not intended to include persons or entities who hold an interest merely as security for the performance of an obligation. Membership shall be appurtenant to and may not be separated from ownership of any Lot which is subject to assessment by the Association. Ownership of such Lot shall be the sole qualification for membership.

ARTICLE V

VOTING RIGHTS

The Association shall have one class of members, which shall be comprised of all of the owners of lots subject to this Declaration. Each member shall be entitled to one vote for each Lot in which they hold the interest required for membership by ARTICLE IV.

When more than one person holds such interest in any Lot, all such persons shall be members, and the vote for such Lot, shall be exercised as the majority of such persons among themselves determine; however, in no event may more than one vote be east with respect to any one Lot. Fractional voting shall be prohibited. At any meeting of the members, a representation by any of such persons that a majority of such persons have agreed as to the vote for such Lot shall be conclusive unless another of such persons contests such representation at such meeting prior to the easting of such vote.

ARTICLE VI

COVENANT FOR MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENTS

Section (a). Creation of the Lien and Personal Obligation of Assessments. The owner of each Lot owned within the St. Andrews Plantation Homeowners Association hereby covenants, and each owner of any Lot and by acceptance of a deed therefore, whether or not it shall be so expressed in such deed, is deemed to covenant and agree to pay to the Association; (1) annual assessments or charges, and (2) special assessments for extraordinary maintenance and capital improvements. The annual and special assessments, together with interest, late fees, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees for collection, shall be a charge on the land and shall be a continuing lien upon the Lot against which each such assessment is made. Each such assessment, together with interest, costs, late fees and reasonable attorney's fees, shall also be the personal obligation of the person who was the owner of such property at the time when the assessment fell due. The personal obligation for the delinquent assessments shall not pass to his successors in title, unless expressly assumed by them.

The Association shall also have the authority, through the Board of Directors to

establish, fix and levy a special assessment on any Lot to secure the liability of the Owner thereof to the Association arising from breach by such owner of any of the provisions of this Declaration, which breach shall require the expenditure of time and money or both, by the Association for repair or remedy.

Each owner for himself, his heirs, successors and assigns covenants to pay each assessment levied by the Association on the parcel described in such conveyance to him within then ten (10) days after such assessment shall become due, and further covenants that if said charge shall not be paid within thirty (30) days, the amount of such charge shall become a lien upon said Owner's Lot and shall continue to be such lien until fully paid.

Section (b), Purpose of Assessments. The assessments levied by the Association shall be used exclusively to accomplish the maintenance responsibilities for the common areas owned by the St. Andrews Plantation Homeowners Association, including, but not limited to, landscaping, drainage and repairs to common property, and to promote the recreation, health, safety, and welfare of the members of the St. Andrews Plantation Homeowners Association, the employment of counsel, accountants and other professionals for the Association when necessary, and such other needs as may arise.

Section (c), Annual Assessment.

(i) The initial annual assessment to be divided among the members of the St. Andrews Plantation Homeowners Association shall not exceed Twelve Thousand Dollars (\$12,000.00), in an amount to be determined by the Board of Directors for the Association; such total assessment to be divided equally among the members of the Association. Subsequent annual assessments shall be set by the Board of the Association for each year thereafter. The annual assessment as initially established herein may be

increased by the Board without approval by the membership of the Association by an amount per year not to exceed ten percent (10%) of the amount of the annual assessment of the immediately preceding calendar year.

(ii) Subject to the provisions of this Paragraph, the annual assessment may be increased without limit by the affirmative vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the votes of the member present or represented by proxy at a duly called meeting of the Association at which a quorum is present.

Section (d), Notice and Quorum for Any Action Authorized Under Sections (c).

Written notice of any meeting called for the purpose of increasing the annual assessment beyond the 10% limit by the Board shall be sent to all members not less than thirty (30) days nor more than sixty (60) days in advance of the meeting. At the first such meeting called, the presence of members or of proxies entitled to cast sixty percent (60%) of all the votes of the membership shall constitute a quorum. If the required quorum is not present, another meeting may be called subject to the same notice requirement, and the required quorum at the subsequent meeting shall be one-half (1/2) of the required quorum at the preceding meeting. No such subsequent meeting shall be held more than sixty (60) days following the preceding meeting.

Section (e). Uniform Rate of Assessment. Both annual and special assessments must be fixed at a uniform rate for all Lots and may be collected on a monthly basis.

Section (f). Date of Commencement of Annual Assessments: Due Dates. The Board of Directors shall fix the amount of the annual assessment against each Lot at least thirty (30) days in advance of each annual assessment period. Written notice of the annual

assessment shall be sent to every Owner subject thereto. The due dates shall be

established by the Board of Directors. The Association shall, upon demand, and for a reasonable charge, furnish a certificate signed by an officer of the Association setting forth whether the assessments on a specified Lot have been paid. A properly executed certificate of the Association as to the status of assessments on a Lot is binding upon the Association as of the date of issuance.

Section (g). Effect of Nonpayment of Assessments: Remedies of the Association.

Any assessment not paid within thirty (30) days after the due date shall bear a late charge of \$10.00 per month for each month the assessment account remains delinquent. Such late fee shall be added to and become a part of the lien of the assessment created herein.

The Association may bring an action at law against the owner personally obligated to pay the same, and/or foreclose the lien against the property. No owner may bring an action at law against another owner personally obligated to pay the same, or foreclose the lien against the property. No owner may bring an action at law against the property. No owner may waive or otherwise escape liability for the assessments provided for herein by abandonment of his Lot.

Section (h). Subordination of the Lien to Mortgages and Ad Valorem Taxes. The lien of the assessments provided for herein shall be subordinate to the lien of any first mortgage (or deed of trust) and ad valorem taxes. Sale or transfer of any Lot shall not affect the assessment lien. However, the sale or transfer of any Lot pursuant to such mortgage or tax foreclosure or any proceeding in lieu thereof, shall extinguish the lien of such assessments as to payments which became due prior to such sale or transfer. No sale or transfer shall relieve such Lot from liability for any assessments thereafter becoming due or from the lien thereof."

ARTICLE VII

USE RESTRICTIONS

Section 1. Rules and Regulations. The Board of Directors of the Association shall have the power to formulate, amend, publish and enforce reasonable rules and regulations concerning the use and enjoyment of the Properties and Common Areas. Such rules and regulations may provide for imposition of times or penalties for the violation thereof, or for the violation of any of the covenants and conditions contained in this Declaration. The Board shall have the power to enforce compliance with said rules and regulations by all appropriate legal and equitable remedies, and an Owner determined by judicial action to have violated said rules and regulations shall be liable to the Association for all damages and costs, including attorney's fees.

Section 2. Use of Properties. Each Lot shall be used for residential purposes only. No structure shall be designed or allowed to remain on any Lot except one detached, single Dwelling. Mobile homes, manufactured housing or any factory built modular housing is expressly prohibited on the Properties.

Section 3. Quiet Enjoyment. No obnoxious or offensive activity shall be carried on upon the Properties, nor shall anything be done which may be, or may become, a nuisance or annoyance to the neighborhood. No portion of a Lot shall be used for any business, manufacturing or commercial purposes. Each Lot owner shall maintain his or her buildings, improvements, landscaping and grounds in a safe, clean and orderly condition.

<u>Section 4.</u> Animals. No animals, livestock or poultry of any kind shall be kept or maintained on any Lot or in any dwelling except that dogs, cats or other household pets may be kept or maintained provided that they are not kept or maintained for commercial purposes and are controlled in accordance with applicable governmental ordinances.

Section 5. Signs. No sign of any kind shall be displayed to the public view on any Lot except for signs which are allowed by the City of Raleigh Code, and are approved by the Association, and which are for one or more of the following purposes: (i) advertising the Lot for sale or rent, (ii) advertising the building contractor constructing improvements on the Lot during the initial construction and sales period, and (iii) any other purpose approved by the Association or provided however, the foregoing limitations shall not act to restrict or prohibit the Association or any applicable governmental entity from erecting, maintaining, repairing and replacing (and the Association hereby reserves for itself and such governmental entities the right to erect, maintain, repair and replace) on a Lot or on the Common Area, Landscaped Rights-of-Way, Roadway Medians and in any easements reserved or granted for such purposes, signs advertising the Property, the Properties or portions of either, or signs identifying various subdivisions or phases of the project, or regulatory, street and directional signs. Notwithstanding the foregoing, all signs erected and maintained on any Lot must conform with all applicable governmental requirements, and nothing herein shall restrict the erection of required unit identification signs

Section 6. Leasing. An owner may rent or lease his or her entire dwelling on a Lot, but no portion of a dwelling unit on a Lot shall be rented or leased nor may any other building located on a Lot be rented or leased separately from the dwelling unit. Any lease shall expressly provide that the lease is made subject to this Declaration and that violations of this Declaration are grounds for termination of the lease.

Section 7. Re-subdivision. No Lot shall be re-subdivided except with the written consent of the Board of Directors and the County of Wake, if required by law.

Section 8. Temporary Structures. No structure of a temporary character shall be erected or allowed to remain on any Lot and no tent, shack, garage, barn or other outbuilding

crected on a Lot shall be used as a residence either permanently or temporarily. Neither shall any traiter, recreational vehicle, motor home, building material or non-operative motor vehicle be stored on any Lot, except as specifically approved by the Board of Directors or the Architectural Committee, as the case may be.

<u>Section 9.</u> All other use restrictions shall be governed and enforced as outlined in the Protective Covenants.

ARTICLE IX

ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL AND INSPECTION

Section 1. General Provisions. No site preparation or initial construction, erection, or installation of any improvements, including, but not limited to, residences, buildings, outbuildings, fences, swimming pools, walls and other structures, shall be undertaken upon the Properties, nor shall any exterior addition, change or alteration therein be made until the plans and specifications therefore, showing the nature, kind, shape, height, color, materials, and plat showing the location of the proposed improvements shall have been submitted to the Association and expressly approved in writing by its Board of Directors, or by an Architectural Committee of not more than three (3) members of the Association to be designated by the Board, with respect conformity and harmony of external design with existing improvements in the development, and as to location of the improvements with respect to topography and finished ground elevation. Only dwellings and other improvements which have been approved in writing by the Board prior to commencing clearing, grading, or construction of any kind on a Lot will be permitted. All improvements shall comply with the plans as presented and as approved, or conditionally approved, unless changes are approved in writing by the Board. In the event the Board fails to approve or disapprove any complete request for approval within sixty (60) days after said plans and specifications have been

submitted to it, or if no application is submitted, if no suit to enjoin the erection of such improvements or the making of such alterations has been commenced within three (3) months following the completion thereof, such approval will not be required and with this Article will be deemed to have been complied with; provided, however, that the plans and specifications required to be submitted shall not be deemed to have been received by the Association, or Architectural Committee, as the case may be, if they contain inaccurate or erroneous information or fail to present adequate information upon which the Board or Architectural Committee, as the case may be, can arrive at a decision. No member shall be entitled to any compensation for services performed pursuant to this Article. The Board of Directors or Architectural Committee, as the case may be, shall have the right, at its election, but shall not be required to, enter upon any of the Properties during site preparation or construction, erection or installation of any improvements to inspect the work being undertaken, and to determine that such work is being performed in conformity with the approved plans and specifications and in a good and workmanlike manner, utilizing approved methods and good quality materials.

Section 2. General Architectural Standards. No flat roofs will be permitted without the prior written permission of the Board. All drives and walks must be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick. All Lots on which a Dwelling is approved and built shall be landscaped in accordance with landscaping plans approved by the Board. Landscaping must be finished upon completion of a dwelling unless an exception is provided in writing by the Board. Total construction time from the date of final approval of the proposed construction plans to the completion of the dwelling ready for occupancy shall not exceed twelve (12) months. Any structure or facility for providing alternative sources of energy (such as solar, wind or bio-mass) or for television or other signal reception (such as antenna or satellite dish) which is designated as a part of the construction plans



shall be erected and maintained only with the prior written approval of the Board. The written approval of the Board shall also be required prior to erecting, placing or altering mail boxes, permanent signs, newspaper boxes and outdoor lighting upon any Lot.

The Board is authorized to promulgate and adopt such architectural procedures and standards not in conflict with this Amended Declaration, which shall be effective upon resolution of the Board following publication of such proposed procedures and standards to the members.

Refusal or approval of plans, location, exterior color or finish, or specifications may be based by the Board of Directors or Architectural Committee, as the case may be, upon any ground, including purely aesthetic considerations, which in the sole and uncontrolled discretion of the Board Committee, as the case may be, shall seem sufficient.

Section 3. No Waiver of Future Approvals. Approval of proposals, plans and specifications, or drawings for any work done or proposed, or in connection with any other matter requiring approval, shall not be deemed to constitute a waiver of the right to withhold approval as to any similar proposals, plans and specifications, drawings, or other matters subsequently or additionally submitted for approval.

Section 4. Limitation of Liability. Plans and specifications are not approved for engineering or structural design or quality of materials, and by approving such plans and specifications neither the Board of Directors, the Architectural Committee, the members thereof, nor the Association assumes liability or responsibility therefor, nor for any defect in any structure constructed from such plans and specifications. Neither the Association, the Architectural Committee, the Board, nor the officers, directors, members, employees, and agents of any of them shall be liable in damages to anyone submitting plans and specifications to any of them for approval, or to any Owner of property affected by these restrictions by reason of mistake in

judgment, negligence, or nonfeasance arising out of or in connection with the approval or disapproval or failure to approve or disapprove any such plans or specifications. Every person who submits plans or specifications and every Owner agrees that such person or Owner will not bring any action or suit against the Association, the Architectural Committee, the Board, or the officers, directors, members, employees, and agents of any of them to recover any damages and hereby releases, remises, quitclaims, and covenants not to sue for all claims, demands, and causes of action arising out of or in connection with any judgment, negligence, or nonfeasance and hereby waives the provisions of any law which provides that a general release does not extend to claims, demands, and causes of action not known at the time the release is given.

Section 5. The provisions of this Article are made subject to the provisions of the Protective Covenants. Declarants hereby grant unto the Association the power and authority to enforce the provisions of the Protective Covenants against any Owner subject to this Declaration.

ARTICLE X

EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE

Section 1. Duty to Maintain. It shall be the duty of each Owner to properly maintain his Lot and all improvements constructed on such Lot. Each Owner shall keep his lot free of tall grass, undergrowth, dead trees, trash and rubbish and properly maintained so as to present a pleasing appearance.

Section 2. Remedies of Association. If, in the opinion of the Association, the Owner of a Lot shall fail to maintain his Lot owned by him in a manner which is reasonably neat and orderly, or shall fail to keep the improvements constructed thereon in a state of repair so as not to be unsightly, the Association in its discretion, by the affirmative vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the members of the Board of Directors, and following ten (10) days written notice to the Owner, may

ļ

enter upon and make, or cause to be made, repairs to such improvements and perform such maintenance on such Lot as the removal of trash, cutting of grass, pruning of situablery, and seeding and correction of items of erosion control. The Association shall have an easement for the purpose of accomplishing the foregoing. All costs incurred by the Association in rendering all such services, plus a service charge of lifteen percent (15%) of such costs, shall be added to and become a part of the assessment to which such Lot is subject.

ARTICLE XI

GENERAL PROVISIONS

Section 1. Enforcement. The Association, or any Owner, shall have the right to enforce, by any proceeding at law or in equity, all restrictions, conditions, covenants, reservations, liens and charges now or hereafter imposed by the provisions, of this Amended Declaration. Failure by the Association or by any Owner to enforce any covenant or restriction hereby contained shall in no event be deemed a waiver of the right to do so thereafter.

Section 2. Severability of Provisions. If any paragraph, section, sentence, clause or . phrase of this Declaration shall be or become illegal, null or void for any reason or shall be held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be illegal, null or void, the remaining paragraphs, sections, sentences, clauses and phrases of this Declaration shall continue in full force and effect and shall not be affected thereby. It is hereby declared that said remaining paragraphs, sections, sentences, clauses and phrases would have been and are imposed irrespective of the fact that any one or more other paragraphs, sections, sentences, clauses or phrases shall become or be illegal, null or void.

Section 3. Duration and Amendments. (a) The covenants and restrictions of this

Declaration shall run with and bind the land, and shall inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by

. · · .

the Association or the Owner of any Lot subject to this Declaration, their respective legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns, for a term of thirty (30) years from the date this Declaration is recorded, after which time said covenants shall be automatically extended for successive periods of ten (10) years unless the Association approves a change in the covenants and restrictions. The covenants and restrictions of this Declaration may be amended at any time if seventy-five percent (75%) of the vote of the members at a duly called meeting of the Association at which a quorum is present approves the change. Any amendment must be recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Wake County, North Carolina.

The Association retains the right to amend this Declaration to conform to the (b) requirements of any law or governmental agency having legal jurisdiction over the Property or to qualify the Property or any Lots and improvements thereon for mortgage or improvement loans made, insured or guaranteed by a government agency or to comply with the requirements of law or regulations of any corporation or agency belonging to, sponsored by, or under the substantial control of, the United States Government or the State of North Carolina, regarding purchase or sale in such lots and improvements, or mortgage interests therein, as well as any other law or regulation relating to the control of Property, including, without limitation, ecological controls, construction standards, aesthetics, and matters affecting the public health, safety and general welfare. A letter from an official of any such corporation or agency, including, without limitation, the Veterans Administration, U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, Government National Mortgage Corporation, or the Federal National Mortgage Association, requesting or suggesting an amendment necessary to comply with the requirements of such corporation or agency shall be sufficient evidence of the approval of such corporation or agency, provided that the changes made substantially conform to such request or suggestion. No amendment which would change or delete any provision herein required by any governmental authority shall become effective until submitted to and approved by that authority; provided, however, if that authority fails to approve or disapprove such amendment within thirty (30) days after the same has been submitted to it, such approval shall not be required and this covenant shall be deemed to have been fully complied with.

Section 4. Availability of Documents. The Association will have current copies of this Declaration, bylaws, and other rules concerning St. Andrews Plantation Homeowners Association as well as the Association's own books, records and financial statements available for inspection during normal business hours by Owners and by holders, insurers and guarantors of first mortgages that are secured by lots subject to this Amended Declaration.

Section 5. Titles. The titles, headings and captions which have been used throughout this Amended Declaration are for convenience only and are not to be used in construing this Amended Declaration or any part thereof.

Section 6. Number and Gender, Whenever the context of this Declaration requires, the singular shall include the plural and one gender shall include all.

Section 7. No Exemption. No Owner or other party may exempt himself from the coverage hereof or obligations imposed hereby by non-use or abandonment of such Owner's Lot.

Section 8. Conflict Between Protective Covenants, Declaration, Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws, Whenever there exists a conflict between the provisions of this Declaration and the Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws, the provisions of this Declaration shall control, and whenever there is a conflict between the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws, the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation shall control. Whenever there is a conflict between the

Protective Covenants and the Declaration, Bylaws or Articles of Incorporation, the Protective Covenants shall control.

Section 9. Laws of North Carolina. This Declaration shall be subject to and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of North Carolina and all applicable laws and regulations of the United States of America.

Section 10. Binding Nature. The provisions herein contained shall run with the land and bind the land included in said subdivision and shall inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the included or their nominees, their heirs, successors, and assigns.

WHEREFORE, the members of Lots being subject to this Declaration have hereunto set their hands and seals the date and year first above written.

EXHIBIT A

- The following real property is made subject to this Declaration:
- Lots 2, 6, 7, 1018, 20, 23, 24, 26, and 35, 2ll as shown on Book of Maps 1996, Page 1010, in the Wake County Registry;
- Lots 39, 40 and 46, all as shown on Book of Maps 1995, Page 1307, in the Wake County Registry;
- Lots 47, 48R, 49R, 51 and 53, all as shown on Book of Maps 1998, Page 1105, in the Wake County Registry;
- Lois 61, 62 and 64, all as shown on Book of Maps 1995, Page 1454, in the Wake County Registry;
- Lots 69, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 85, 86 and 87, all as shown on Book of Maps 1998, Page 1215, in the Wake County Registry.

1.

BK008818PG00622

NORTH	CAROLINA

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

WAKE COUNTY	,
certify that Earth Sambay personally app in his/her presume the following individuals	27.5 a notary public of Wake County, North Carolina, eared before me this day, a nd being duly swom, state that signed the foregoing instrument.
(name of owner) (name of owner) (name of owner) (name of owner)	Sit. AHONOWS PUMMINATION LOT 51, SC A 95.517 B520 HAMPTON CHASE CT.
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
(Green Seal)	nve his <u>30 th</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> 2000 LLB <u>INIUIU</u> 1998. tury Public

NOR	ты	CAR	Λſ	TNJA
IX.J.K	. 1 . 1 . 1	$-\infty$		шил

ACKNOWLEDGMENT WAKE COUNTY

I, Contribute B Colored a notary public of Wake County, North Carolina, certify that Color E Chapell personally appeared before me this day, and being duly sworn, stated that in his/her presence the following individuals signed the foregoing instrument:

in utalies, blesence ma	e tonowing motororas affiler	i me iorekonik iir	et fillicit	
(name of owner) (name of owner)	(name of owner)		ianuwa Pu	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)			
(name of owner)	(name of owner)			
(name of owner)	(name of owner)			
(name of owner)	(name of owner)			
AND COM	Notary F	har & Cola	_	‡ ኃዕሪ <u>1998:</u>

NORTH CAROLINA

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

,**B**0000

WAKE COUNTY
Legis Research Land Constitution a notary public of Wake County, North Carolina, certify that Legisland Land County that Land County Land County that Land Coun
certify that he descent lightly firsostly follows before me this day, and being duly swom, stated that
in bighter processes the following iddividuals giorned the foregoing instrument
John A. Elder, Jr.
3517 KEMBLE RIPGE DR.

57. ANDREWS PLANTPRON COT 69, P4 BM 98-1215 (name of owner) (hame of owner)

(name of owner) (name of owner)

(usine of owner)

(name of owner) (name of owner)

orpersons marked above

of and official seal, this 6 day of December

Elmen Mand gr. Notary Public

NORTH CAROLINA			LOZIOUI EDA	ነ <i>በ</i> ሚኒያቸው
WAKE ÇOUNTY			ACKNOWLEDG	INITA I
certify that Chal School		d before me this	blic of Wake County, No s day, and being duly swo g instrument:	
Dean Vill (name of owner) En Hall (name of owner)	(name of owner) Eritam Vall (name of owner)	ST. A	Coach Lutern Dr LHORBUS PUMMENT 16, P4 BM9B-	10 H
Chad Schwarz (name of owner) Michele Schwarz	(name of owner)	St.	emble Ridge Dive Anorous Purne 79, P4 B1198	1215 - 1215
(name of owner) RICK MOGILSLY (name of owner) SWAKEN MOGILSLY (name of owner)	(name of gover) Put Murciel (name of owner) (name of owner)	3617	Couch Linea ST. AHDAGES PO LOT 77, P4 B	****
(name of owner)	(name of owner)			
acceptation .	opersons named above	<u> </u>		X 2 m
Wipriess my ha	and and official seal, this and and official seal, this are Notary!	<u>Co</u> uv	Onek	(I) 6 .80eX_
	ANNE C. MONCK YERY Public, North Cerolina THIRESON EXCUSES May 18, 2000			

- 1-200

BK008818PG00626

NORTH CAROLINA

WAKE COUNTY

	I, AMR	C. NOM	a notary pi	ublic of Wake Co	unty, North Carolina, duly swom, stated that	
	in his/her presence the	following individuals s	igned the foregoin	ng instrument:		
(1) (2)	(name of owner) (name of owner) (name of owner) (name of owner) (name of owner)	(name of owner) (name of owner) (name of owner) (name of owner) (name of owner)	<u>3616</u> • St. Lo	Coach ! Anorews F 772, P4	Lantern Cammon BM98-1215	
	(name of owner)	(rame of owner)				
-	(name of owner)	(name of owner)				
	Signature of Witness	to persons named abo	ve			
	-	nand and official scal, the	his Cday of	Van.	, 1898.°C	<u>بي</u> ا
	(Official Seal)	L No.	Rary Public			
	My Commission Exp	Dires: ANNE C. MON Motory Public, North My Commission Expires	Carolina			

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

_	-		_
/	ſ	,	١.
\	ı	_	y

NORTH CAROLINA

WAKE COUNTY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

WARE COOKI I		
in his/her presence the	a notary personally appeared before me following individuals signed the foreg	public of Wake County, North Carolina, this day, and being duly sworn, stated that oing instrument:
STE DILEN BLAT (name of owner)	(name of owner) ALGNE P. BILLYT (name of owner)	3601 KEMBLE RIGEDA ST. Augurus Perhamarrosa Let 78, P4 BM98-1215
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	
Signature of Witness	16 persons named above	
Witness my I	hand and official seal, this <u>26</u> day o	100 per 100 pe
(Official Seal)	Notary Public	March
	pires: C. MONON L. North Carolina Expires May 19:2003	



NORTH CAROLINA

WAKE COUNTY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I. Jennifur Batcski, a notary public of Wake County, North Carolina
certify that Kerner Mank personally appeared before me this day, and being duly swom, stated that
in his/her presence the following individuals signed the foregoing instrument:

Kathler Clarky	(name of owner)	3312 FACTONE ST ANDREWS PU LUT 40, SC B	HOTTANIA
Roland W. Faland (name of owner) RARRARA J. FALAN (name of owner)	(name okowner)	ST. AHONON PC. LOT 62, SC.	throp:
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
Signature of Witness to Witness my ha (Official Seal) U D L 1	o persons named above and and official seal, this da Notary Public	yor Januar, Latish	(,1998; ,1998;

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires 7-2-2002

, , , , ,

BK008818PG00629

7104

NORTH CAROLIN	Α

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	ACKINO WEED CHIEF IN I
WAKE COUNTY	
I, Jennifer Rutski, a notary	public of Wake County, North Carolina,
certify that Keun Viena personally appeared before me	this day, and being duly sworn, stated that
in his/her presence the following individuals signed the foreg	oing instrument:
manus produces and tollowing and the con-	
•	•
(Name of owner) (name of owner)	ST. AMORINS PURMITYATION
(name of owner) (name of owner)	Lot 64, 50 C 95-1954
- AA	Let 64 50 C 95-1454
(Value Cail de Lamile on Junet)	1 - 1
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
(name of dwner) (tattle of dwner)	3104 FALCOHHURST DR.
	0.1= 1.11000
(
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
(•
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
	
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
4/ /.	
/\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Signature Stationers to persons named above	
A STATE OF THE STA	of January 1998
day of TW parks my hand and official seal, this / day of	of 1011 00 ry 1998.
是事: · 性如如果在 []	R +- W
OTWANDS My hand and official seal, thus 17 day of	Co seour
Notary Public	
County was	
My Commission Expires:	
My Commission Expires 7-2-2002.	

NORTH CAROLINA		1 A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
WAKE COUNTY I,	Saksti (Ann personally appeared by following individuals signed to	notary public of Wefore me this day, and	lake County, North Caroline, I being duly sworn, stated that
(name of owner) James F. W.H. (name of owner)	AMY J. WALSH (name of owner) TAMOS F. WALSH (name of owner)	WT 3	JONEWS PLANTATION 5, SC D 96×1010 Kensur Zlager DA
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
(name of owner)	(name of ownਣਾ)		
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
Official Scale My Commission Ex	hand and official seal, this Notary Popires:	17 day of Vas	usay, 1898

My Commission Expires 7-2-2002.

3165

NORTH CAROLINA

WAKE COUNTY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

1. Vennifer Bakelli, a notary public of Wake County, North Carolina,
certify that KEUIN MANU. personally appeared before me this day, and being duly sworn, stated that
in his/her presence the following individuals signed the foregoing instrument:

Danald O. Tusther Dabra L. Tustham (name of owner) (name of owner) ST. ALLONOWS PLANATION Lot 61, SC C 95-1454 3105 FALCHHURS DR. (náme of owner) (name of owner) (ubine of owner) (name of owner) (name of owner) patting of Witness to persons named above

s my hand and official seal, this 17 day of <u>lanuary</u>.

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires 7-2-2002.

NORTH CAROLINA
WAVE COINTY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

certify that Provis M in his/her presence the	Ane personally apportant individuals:	cared before r	ne this day,	and being duly	, North Carolina, swom, stated that
(name of owner) A Cry Han (name of owner)	(name of owner) NGUYEN H (name of owner)		LoT 8	•	дигальи 195-1215 Rigg Dl.
(name of owner)	(name of owner)				
(name of owner)	(name of owner)				
(name of owner)	(name of owner)				
(name of owner)	(name of owner)				
(name of owner)	(name of owner)				

Signature of Witness to persons named above OTARY

OT

My Commission Expires 7-2-2002

NORTH CAROL	INA		
	_	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
WAKE COUNTY	· ^ >		
, (b)	miter Bataski	a notary public of Wake County, North Carolina,	
certify that Kissa	MATA personally appeared	before me this day, and being duly sworn, stated that	
	the following individuels signe		
•	- 0		
o -	1. 1	LARI	
//o/3tx7 /3r	(mana of owner)	any & Beharlemely.	
(name or owner)	(name or owner)		
Sherry K. Be	lastinulli Ilo	and Religional	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	My M. Jackansennen	
` ,		•	
		St. ALIBROUS PLANTATION	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	1- ACA 6- A CIG-1105	
		LOT 49R, 5-A 98-1105	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	8512 HAMPION CHASE CO	~
(Janie di Owner)	(nanc or owner)	8217 HANDSH CHASE OF	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
(Intitie or Owler)	(mine or owner)		
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
	,		
26			
Altomatic none	~		
	ness to persons named above	10 , 1 , 201	
A D TA N Wanessy	my hand and official seal, this /	1) day of <u>January</u> 1998. Lister Baleski	
7.000	7		
FIN (Official Seat)	1 /200	whist faleski	
No no man A	/ Notary I	hiplic	
COUNTY MAY		•	
"My Collumission	Expires: n Expires 7-2-2002.		
	,ı 		

NORTH CAROLINA

				ACKNOWI	EDGMENT	
	WAKE COUNTY	_				
	certify that MEULU M in his/ner presence the	<u>ፋሲኒኒ</u> personally appo	(L), a notary public of cared before me this day, a signed the foregoing instru	ard being dul	ty, North Car y sworn, state	rolina, ed that
('h	PISTINE ONEIL	(name of owner)	ONeill.	;	GEOL N	len atox Clare
K	TANGH () (SILL) (name of owner)	(name of owner)	SAR	_	uake t	lenptox Claus Ct. Grest, NC 27587
	(name of owner)	(name of owner)				<u>.</u>
	(name of owner)	(name of owner)	- •		PLANTA 7-A 98	
	(name of owner)	(name of owner)				
	(name of owner)	(name of owner)				·
	(name of owner)	(name of owner)				
	Signature of Witness	to persons named abo	ove			
Á	E H Walness my h	and and official scal, t	his 17 day of Ja	ומטמון	/,4 ⁹⁹	2 <i>CO </i> 9 8 .
THE WAY	My Commission Emp	īres;	tary Public	tiski		
	Consussion E	mires 7-2-2003				

NORTH CAROLINA		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
WAKE COUNTY		
I, <u>Andr</u> certify that Androw C in his/her presence the	yersonally appeared before me this d	of Wake County, North Carolina, ay, and being duly, sworn, stated that strument:
Swan S. Threlied (name of overler)	JOSEPH D. HUMPHRIES (DAME OF OWNER)	ST. AHARDUS PLANTADEM /
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	3409 KENBUR RINGE DR.
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	
Signature of Witness	to persons named above	
Winessing (Official Seal) PIGILO KO Columnston Ex	hand and official seal, this 7th day of <u>AndWCUS</u> Notary Public	Decomber. 1998.
Will Edition show Ex	pires: মু	

NORTH CAROLINA ACKNOWLEDGMENT WAKE COUNTY A PLANTAGE a notary public of Wake County, North Carolina, All of the personally appeared before me this day, and being duly sworn, stated that series the following individuals signed the foregoing instrument: ST. AHMENS PLANTATION MILHAEL G. AUGH MARY F. ALLEN (name of owner) (name of owner) LOT 66, P4 BM98-1215 3524 KEMBLE RIDGE DR. (name of owner) to persons named above hand and official seal, this 13 Hday of Dec 1998.

Potary Public Joung Tung Jood My Commission Expires:

NORTH CARO	ШN	ı
------------	----	---

WAKE COUNTY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I STANK (". MINCH a notary p	ublic of Wake County, North Carolina,
certify that Charlishan a personally appeared before me if	his day, and being duly sworn, stated that
in his/ner presence the following individuals signed the foregoing	ng msa dazat.
MARK WALDEN Mary Waldler (name of owner)	3604 Kemble Ridge ST. ALLENDER PLANTAGE
\mathcal{N}	WT 80, P4 BH98-1215
Veentu Warren Hunta Walden	
(name of owner) (name of owner)	3600 Kenkk Andre M.
KKANY GODGEN 7 JOBSOC	ST, ANDROWS PLANTAN
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
PAMADNA GARRON PARMONS (55) SEE	· Lot 81, P4 BM98-1215
(name of owner) (name of owner)	_
(name of owner) (name of owner)	3304 KEMBUE RICHE ST. AND NEWS PLANTAGED
	LOTG, SC 0 96-1010
KENH MAIN	,
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
(name of owner) (name of owner)	
000	
("LUSSE")	
Signature of Witness to persons named above	
Witness my hand and official seal, this 20 day of	Jan. 1998,200 /
(Official Seal) Notary Public	Morek
My Commission Expires: ANNE C. MONCK Hotaly Platic, Nach Cambria My Construction Explication, 18, 2019	

	NORTH CAROLINA				LOTE	ATTE DO	ישו ניים זיי	
	WAKE COUNTY				ACKI	iówled	GMENT	
	_	c 0,						
	1 /200	fir Bak	SS i. a ποιαι	o olidua v	f Wake	County, 3	North Care	بعمتاه
	certify that <u>Medical</u>	<u>Ին գոլն</u> personally ap	pezred before n	na this day,	and bair	ig duly sv	om, stated	thai
	in his/her presence the	following individual	s signed the fore	going instr	nument:			
	19 <i>17</i>		:					
	Ill History	-MARK Z	immerma	N	8513	3 14:	CONTA	.i
	(name of owner)							
	(In Zons	un. Lo	UANN	2141	4CR	$\sim A \sim$, ,	:
	(name of owner)	(name of owner)	-	6-	٨		PLANT	
	· 0	•		٦٠,	Arrio:	ない	CANE	N#/10M
	(aFaurad)		-	Lot	23.	56.1	0 96	(010)
	(name of owner)	(name of owner)			,			
			_					
	(name of owner)	(name of owner)						
	(name of owner)	(name of owner)	_					
	(and or owner)	(Battle Oz Ossilar)						
			_					
	(name of owner)	(name of owner)						
	(name of owner)	(name of owner)	_					
	(IMDIC OF OWNER)	(IMIR DI OWING)						
	7/1,							
	18 u							
	Signature of Witness						~	~/
Ŕ	Witness my h	nand and official seed	, this <u>//</u> day	of <u>/a</u>	nua	<u>'n/</u>	1 99 8	
/	107477	Ć.) 1	/-	? <i>st</i> ~	1 -		
1	A (CATACIAL SPAI)	<u> </u>	otary Public	حروب	Ke Cu	gry		
į.	A D FIA S	^						
¢	Colp Commission Exp	pires:						
V		Pires 7-2-2002						
		4.00 1.55TNS						

3604 Con all Lith TOTAL (Legal Description of Lot)	ST. ANDREWS PLANTATION H AUG: 60T 74, PA BM98-1265
RINDY A Prex	Tang II N Toni (Name of Owner)
Signature as printed) (SEAL)	(Signature as printed)
3520 Kemble Ridge 7 (Legal Description of Lot)	DR LOT 87, P4 BH98-1215
John Leschak (Name of Owner)	(Name of Owner)
(Signature as printed)	(Signature as printed)
3217 FACEN/HU/25T (Legal Description of Lol)	ST. ANDLEWS PLANTATION LOT 47, SC A 95-517
Room Simupus (Name of Owner)	(Name of Owner)
(Signature as printed)	(SEAL)
(Legal Description of Lot)	ST. AHOREWS PLANTISTION LOT 24, SC D 96-1010
(Name of Owner)	(Name of Owner)
(SEAL) (Signature as printed)	(Signature as printed)
I, Keulh MARIL, STATE	THAT IN MY PURSONUS THE
ABOUT INDIVIOURS AND	THE FOLDOWING UNITWHAT.
WITHESS THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	Notary Dublic Saniary 17, 2001
Milliamone	My Commission Expires 7-2-2602,

BK008818PG00640

WAKE COUNTY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I. Elizabeth Tremblay, a notary public of Wake County, North Curolina, certify that Pronice Wood "personally appeared before me this day, and being duly sworn, stated that in his/her presence the following individuals signed the foregoing instrument:

Lhon Maschal		ST. AHONOUS PLA	ስታለ ች ነር ነጋ
(name of owner)	(name of owner)	LOT 87, P4 BH	18-1215
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
(name of owner)	(name of owner)		
Signature of Witness	to persons named above	•	
S PUDLICS	nand and official seal, this day Slinalett Notary Public Dires:	or <u>December</u> Fumblay	1998. 2000
<u> </u>	9007 [—]		

3609 COACH LA	NIERN AUE	NUE I	T. Annus	PUNISHAM BM98-1215
(Legal Description of Lot)				
SERRIE REIMER (Name of Owner)		<u>Rejno</u> r⊑.—		
(Signature as printed)	L) 2011 94 (Signature			
330 Y KEMBLE RI. (Legal Description of Lot)	06E Dr.		выѕ Риянт С. D. 96-	
RENALD F. WETCH	<u>Judi</u> (Name of t	H. Wejcill Owner)	Ė	
(Signature as printed)	(L) Signature	as printed)		
S30 R FALCON HUI (Legal Description of Lot)	RST DRIVE	ST. AHONE	NS PUNTA 5C B 95-1	дон <u>3</u> 07
MILTON KEV AV SHARRE (Name of Owner)	(Name of	<u>5+,≈ 1 5h</u> Owner)		
Milla-Kur Shungo (SE (Signature as printed)	AL) [Aussia (Signature	ع . Sharper as printed)		
8508 Hampton Cha (Legal Description of Lot)			EUS PLANTAT S-A 9B-11	
PHILLIP A. EMER (Name of Owner)	M. Eile (Name of	cen Erner Owner)	-	
(Signature as printed)	AL) Ja Alley (Signature	e as printed)	_(SEAL)	
I, KEVIN MANE, STAT	e that ih	My prese	HLE THE	¥เอล
MITHERS SIGHED		WING EUST	NUMBAT. NUMBAT. NUMBAT. NUMBAT. NUMBAT. NUMBAT. NUMBAT. NUMBAT.	tish:
- •	Z 13	عاده ا Aly Com n (العار)	nission Expires 7-2-200 0.44 Mr 20	2 0 /

101900042						(4)
(Legal Description of Left)	/ 4	14	ST. ANDRE	WS PLANTAN	N .	<u></u>
Clear Description of Land	iyemia_	ادا	COT 20, 5	CD 96-1	<u>010</u>	
Daris K. (XUICK	;' (Chais:	fine E. On mer)	vick		
(Signature as printed)	,	(aignature as	B Quel printed)		5	
85/3 B/	errett h	MLL	٧٧. ا	57. AHONEW <u>07.32, SC F</u>	5 rc411747 2 96-1011	10N 5
Thomas E. Vola (Naphororowner)	1ek 	(Name of Ov		-		
(Signature as printed)	SEAL)	(Signature as	printed)	_(SEAL)		
(Legal Description of Lot)						
(Name of Owner)		(Name of Ov	wa)	_		
(Signature as printed)	SEAL)	(Signature as	printed)	_(SEAL)		
(Legal Description of Lot)						
(Name of Owner)		(Name of Ov	vner)	-		
(Signature as printed)	(SEAL)	(Signature es	s printed)	_(SEAL)		
I, KEUN MARIN	, ጜ ፕ <mark>ሉ</mark> ፕዬ	THAT	ખ ખપી	ሳሌያ ይትተናዊ	THE A-0.0	NÆ.
140,010 ALS SIGN	HEO TRIES	Source Marie	אואל ואנ.	WWENT.		
พเกษรร	NOTAR		novary	+ Dustic	taki D 2001	
	Salamanna (Salamanna)	Manual (Lity Contin	any 17.22 Issian Expons 7.22		

	ST, ANDONEW PLANTATION
3612 Conch Lantern Av. (Legal Description of Lot)	C Lot 73, 84 BM93-1215
	TUNL Ren (B. 1/4 V) [Name of Owner)
_	Signature as printed)
3301 FALLONHURST. D	5T. Anonews Puntation Л. Lot 46, SC B 95-1307
William R. Kisc Je	(Name of Owner)
MINDE STATE	(SEAL)
3528 KEMBLE RADGE (Legal Description of Lot)	ST ANDROWS PCHREEMA E DIP. LOTBS P4 BM98-1215
Peter J. Sciandra (Name of Owner)	MICHELLE M. SCIANORA (Name of Owner)
(Signature as printed)	Michellem Scianl(SEAL) (Signature as printed)
3320 KEMBUE RIVGE DL.	ST. ANDREWS PLANTATION
(Legal Description of Lot) January O'Haru Parker (Harne of Owner) Arr (Harne of Owner) Arr (Harne of Owner) (Harle Correction (SEAL)	(Name of Owner)
(Signature as printed)	(Signature as printed)
	AT IH MY PRESENCE THE ABOVE
MONIONALS SIGHED THE	Corecoing Minwhort. Detisti Notary Dubire
WITHESS ENTRY OF	My Contribution Explose 72-2002.
William Manual M	MA POLICIES CONT. ENTRE C. E. LEVINO.

Laura & Rossick Register of Deeds Dake County, 1%



Book : 806818 Page : 80682 - 88644

Yellow probate sheet is a vital part of your recorded document. Please retain with original document and submit for rerecording.



Wake County Register of Deeds Laura M. Riddick Register of Deeds

North Carolina - Wake County

- Anu Jenn	Sheral B. Williams Andrew C. Martin Carolyn D. Cfark Ler Norman Jr. e. C. Llonck Lifer Bateski e) certified to be correct. This instrument
and this certificate are duly registered page shown on the first page hereof.	d at the date and time and in the book and Laura M. Riddick, Register of Deeds
	By: P. ANNU RUM Assistant/Deputy Register of Deeds
This Costomer Group	This Document New Time Stamp # of Pages